HOUSE RESOLUTION NO.2005-4618, by Representative Walsh

WHEREAS, Phi Beta Lambda Professional Business Organization is a group of goal-oriented college students pursuing careers in business related fields; and

WHEREAS, Their mission is to bring business and education together in a positive working relationship through innovative leadership and career development activities; and

WHEREAS, The purpose of Phi Beta Lambda is to give students a chance to learn, first-hand, about the business world as they develop and strengthen their leadership, management, and communication skills; and

WHEREAS, The work of Phi Beta Lambda has contributed greatly to the success of students and the business community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives recognize the important and successful work that Phi Beta Lambda has done for the community and state as a whole.

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Resolution 4618 adopted by the House of Representatives February 8, 2005

Richard Nafziger, Chief Clerk